PFAFF

3519-3/12

Teileliste
Parts list
Liste de pieces
Lista de piezas

296-12-17565
dtsch.fengl.ffranz./span.2.95



Varwort

Foreword
Avant-propos
Notas preliminares

Die Inhaltsiibersicht auf Seite 3 gibt einen Cberblick Gber die Aufgliederung der Liste. Alle Teile sind so abgebildet, wie sie in
der Maschine funktionsméRBig zusammengehdren. Die gestrichelten Abbildungen zeigen, wo die daneben abgebildeten Teile
hingehéren. Einrahmungen auf den Bildseiten zeigen, aus welchen Einzelteilen sich die Gruppenteile zusammensetzen.

Die auf den Bildseiten verwendeten Schidisselzeichen {1; {27; (31 usw.) sind in Register "0" erlautert.

Konstruktionsdnderungen vorbehalten

Achtung!
Wir machen ausdriicklich darauf aufmerksam, daf Ersatz- und Zubehérteile, die nicht von uns geliefert

werden, auch nicht von uns gepriift und freigegeben sind. Der Einbau und / oder die Verwendung solcher
Produkte kann daher u. Umstinden konstruktiv vorgegebene Eigenschaften lhrer Maschine negativ ver-
andern. Fir Schiden, die durch die Verwendung ven Nicht-Originalteilen entstehen, Gbernehmen wir keine

Haftung!

For the varicus sections of this catalogue, please refer to the "Contents’ on page 3. The parts are iflustrated as they belong
together in the machine. The dashed illustrations show where the adjacent parts belong. The framed-in sections on the
flustration pages show the individual parts comprising a group. The keys used on the lustration pages ((CJ; [2; (3 etc)

are listed and explained in section "0".

Subject to alterations in design.

Caution!
We warn you expressively that spare parts and accessories that are not supplied by us are not tested and

released by us. Fitting or vsing these products may therefore have negative influences on features that

depend on the machine design. We are not liable for any damage caused by the use of non-Pfatf parts.

La table des matiéres, page 3, donne un apercu de la subdivision de la liste. Les piéces figurent sur lillustration comme elles
vont ensemble. Les figures en tirets montrent le fieu de montage des piéces figurant & cdté. Les parties encadrées sur les

pages a ilustrations représentent les piéces individuelles formant groups.
Les symboles ((C1: [Z; etc.) utilisds sur les pages illustrées sont regroupés et expliqués au registre "0".

Sous réserve de modifications.

Attention!
Nous attirons expressément votre attention sur le fait que les pigces de rechange et accessoires qui n'ont

pas été livrés par nous n'ont pas non plus été controlés et agréés par nous. C'est pourquoi le montage
ev/ou l'utilisation de tettes pieces peut éventuellement entrainer I'altération des caractéristiques de
construction de votre machine. Par conséguent, nous n'assumons aucune responsabilité pour les

dommages causés par 'emploi de pigces qui ne sont pas d'origine!

En la pagina 3, bajo el titulo "contenide”, puede verse un resumen de la divisién de |a "lista de piezas”. Las piezas estan
fustradas conforme se hallan montadas en la maquina. Las figuras a base de lineas entrecortadas muestran dénde y cémo
van montadas las piezas ilustradas al lado. Los recuadros en las paginas ilustradas indican las piezas individuales de que
se compenen los grupos. Los simbolos clave (T; [Z71; [3] etc.) utilizades en las paginas lustradas se hallan

recopilados y explicados en el registro "0".

Salvo modificaciones técnicas.

jAtencion!

Se hace observar que en el caso de piezas de recambio y accesorios que no hayan sido suministrados por
nosotros, quiere decir que no han sido scmetidas por nuestra parte a un centrol y que no se les ha dado el
visto bueno. Por esta razén, el montaje y/o empleo de tales productos puede repercutir negativamente en
las caracieristicas constructivas previstas en su méaquina. jPara los dafios que eventualmente pudiesen
presentarse al ulilizar piezas no originales, no asumimos ninguna garantial




Contents
Table des matiéres
Contenido

PFAFF 3519

Register
Section

Registre
Registro

Seite
Page
Pigina

Schrniermittel-Tabelle
Table of lubricants
Tableau des lubrifiants
Tabla de lubricantes

Erlauterungen der Schilsselzeichen
Explanation of codes

Explication des codes
Explicaciones de los cddigos

Kopiteife

Needle head parts
Piaces de téte
Piezas de la cabeza

Armteile

Arm pars
Pigces de bras
Piezas del brazeo

12

Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Pigces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base

16

Gehéuseteile

Housing sections
Parties du corps
Piezas del carter

23

Teile des Aggregates
Parts of the unit
Pigdces de l'unité
Piezas de la unidad

24

Gerételiste der elekirischen Steuerung
Appliance list of the electrical control

Liste d'appareils de la commande électrique
Lista de piezas del mando elgclrico

59

ol
O W o0 N LA WN=O

el
e

-l
N

—t
w

L]



Lupricanis

Lubrifiants
Lubricantes PFAFF 3519
o] Mittetpunkis- Dichte bei: Bestellnummer fiir Behélter mit:
Qi mgggsgg;gg;: at Density of: Part number for can with:
Huile Viscosité mo%nrﬁe 5| Densité & Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Aceite Viscosidad media a: Densidad a: Niimero de pedido para recipientes con:
1 Liter 5 Liter 10 Liter
glem? 1 Litre 5 Litre 10 Litre
°C mm3/s °C (g/mi} 1 Litro 5 Litros 10 Litros
91-027 975-91
280-1-120 105 40 10,0 15 0,874 91-027 976-91
91-027 977-H1
91-129 917-91
280-1-120 144 40 22,0 15 0,865 91-129 918-91
91-129 920-91
Fett Penetration Tropfpunkt Bestellnummer fUr Behilter mit:
Grease Penetration Drip-point Part number for can with:
Graisse Pénétration Point de suintement| Numéro de commande pour récipients avec:
Grasa Penetracién Punto de goteo Numero de pedido para recipientes con:
mm/10 °C 0.25 kg 0,5 kg 1 kg
280-1-120 205 280-1-120 205
280-1-120 243 375-405 150 280-1-120 243
280-1-120 247 220-250 185 280-1-120 247




Erlduterungen der Schllisselzeichen

Explanatlon of codes

Explication des codes

Explicaciones de los cddigos PFAFF 3519

H

313

-]

27/2

27/5

32

321

Markierung (Punkte, Striche oder Zahl) bei Bestellung angeben.
Marking (dots, strokes or numbers) to be stated on order.
Préciser les repéres {points, traits ou chiffres) & la commande.
Sefales (puntos, rayas o cifras), indiquese en [os pedidos.

Geklebt

Part cemented
Piéce collée
Pieza pegada

Selbstklebende Folie
Self-adhesive foil
Feuille auto-adhésive
Hoja autoadesiva

Nadeldicke und Spitzenform bei Bestellung angeben.

Needle size and style of point to be stated on order.

Préciser la grosseur de f'aiguille et la forne de la pointe & la commande.
Grosor de aguja y forma de la punta, indiquése los padidos.

Eingeklammerte Zahl = Dicke in mm.
Number in brackets = thickness in mm.
Chiffre entre parenthése = épaisseur en mm.
Cifra entre paréntesis = espesor en mm.

Eingeklammerte Zahf = Lange in mm.
Number in brackets = length in mm.

Chiffre entre parenthése = longueur in mm.
Cifra entre paréntesis = largura en mm.

Frithere Ausfhrung, ersetzt durch Nr. 95-744 021-03.
Earlier versicn, replaced by No. 95-744 021-03.
Angcienng version, remplacée par n® 95-744 021-03.
Tipo anterior, se sustituye por el N= 95-744 021-03.

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles wird fir die Palgenauigkeit zum Anschlufteil keine Garantie ibernommen;
zweckmanig vollstandiges Aggregat bestellen.

No guarantee is assumed that this part will fit the mating part; i is best to order a complete assembly.
Aucune garantie ne pourra étre assurée quant & la précision d'ajustage de cette piece avec la piéce
carrespondante; il est indiqué de commander un mécanisme complet.

Al montar esta pieza no se asume garantia alguna en cuanto a la tolerancia y precisidn de ajuste
respecto a la pieza correspondiente; por esta razdn se recomienda pedir el grupo completo.

Beim Einbau dieses Teiles ist Nacharbeit erforderlich.
When fitting this part re-work is requierd.

Retouches nécessaires au montage.

Al montar esta pieza hay que retocaria antes.

W




Explanatioﬁ of codes
Explication des cedes
Explicaciones de los cédigos PFAFF 3519

40/2

40/3

40/4

40/5

40/13

40/23

81/3

Trinken mit 280-1-120 144, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Soak with 280-1-120 144, for part number see page 5.

Imbiber d'huile 280-1-120 144; n® de commande, voir page 5.

Empape con aceite 280-1-120 144; para el N? de pedido véase la pagina 5.

Fetten mit 280-1-120 247; Bestelinummer siehe Seite 5.

Grease with 280-1-120 247; for part number see page 5.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 247; n° de commande, voir page 5.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 247; para e! nimero de pedido véase la pagina 5.

Fetten mit 280-1-120 243; Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Grease with 280-1-120 243; for part number see page 5.

Graisser avec de la graisse 280-1-120 243; n® de commande, veir page 5.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 243; para el nimero de pedido véase la pagina 5.

Blen mit 280-1-120 144, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Cil with 280-1-120 144; for part number see page 5.

Huiler par 280-1-120 144; n® de commande, voir page 5.

Lubrifigue con 280-1-120 144; para el nimero de pedido véase la pdgina 5.

Fetten mit 280-1-120 205; Bestelinummer siehe Seite 5.

Grease with 280-1-120 205; for part number see page 5.

Graisser avec de 'a graisse 280-1-120 205; n° de commande, voir page 5.
Engrase con grasa 280-1-120 205 para el nimero de pedido véase 1a pagina 5.

Tranken mit 280-1-120 105, Bestellnummer siehe Seite 5.

Soak with 280-1-120 105, for part number see page 5.

Imbiber d'huile 280-1-120 105; n°® de commande, voir page 5.

Empape con aceite 280-1-120 105; para el N2 de pedido véase la pagina 5.

ar

Verwendung je nach Bedarf.

To be used as required.
Utitisation en fonction du besoin.
Utifizacién, segun sea necesario,

Lange angeben.
State length.
Préciser longueur.
Indiquese la largura,




Kopfteile

Needle head parts

Pigces de téte

Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF 3519

g-ﬂu-ms 1295
=

g

11—330‘220-15

11-330 220-15

L3025
41-168 041-05
g=

91-174 B7-91
N

:

91-265 052-15/896 —

L

91-171 003-81
PN

[maes
a1-171 11091 4 %

14-018 570-01

§1-171 871-69
91-171 008-08

®@ - | 91-168 Q38-05
: —
41168 (40-05 (2 |
|
1 DS
> 51061 370500

14-215 822-13 (=1 23

_ 29

14-215 022-13 82
91-166 033-05 |

81-171 929-05 -I
00O &

91-168 §25-05 11-174 173-15

v
91-171 028-33 (&

1117 224-15

ET25 151—3,014-%¢

26 536-3.010-9 (880) ~11- -
— ~ 11-330 220-15

12-305 114-15
11-108 171-15 3

=

11-330 280-35

~
91.174 275-91

'. /‘ System  134-35383
c e Systeme  134-35(80
| Sistema  134-350

=y e

95-742 640-92 (9] ..

7

B

11-336 085-15
|

[ siehe Ediuterungen Regsierd
sea oxplananans in secton 0
vou léganda registre O
ver explicaciones del regrsiro o




Kopfteile

Needle head parts

Piéces de téte

Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF 3519

41-100 331-15— %91—171 054-15

91-171 81105

P 85-142 636-71/951

12-703 161-12

- 11-330 %2-15

11-336 085-15—8 a
7 81060 56205
-3 085—}.5\ 91063 075-01 &
& -
2 .
11-330 220-15 §3-171 036-05 =73

e

o

3]14-630 243-05 -0
&)

e

) 81-178 779-82

*

12-108 174-15 @

—91-154 513-03/002 EZiE
95-744 021-03

[ siene Edduterungen Ragistar 0
$#@ expianalions in section 0
vorr ligenae regisire O
ver exphcaconas del regisire 0




Kopfteile
Needle head parts
Pieces de téte

Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF 3513

41-171 249-05

(g 12-640 150-53

91-171 948-92

ELWELEEC Rl 4

S 12-640 150-55

% 11-108 225-15

——
111 040 | —12 305 314-15
12-640 130-55 e ~
12-540 130-55, \ < F-a1-n ussus\_ .
o171 09191 4 » \ ~ -
i ma 108-15 = - S
- 81-165 605-05 — .
T~
- ~
T 11-174 176-15 91-056 197-01 ~
= —_— 7 4 N
L —
-
. 95743 820-81 < 91055 18-7
~ S
; — 01056 183-55
85-753 235-01 @
/% 791056 122-25
91065 TH0-5 7
§1-174 733-25
B2-11-173 17425

25 111-8.870-2
=

I
Anschiufl siane Sene 15

Raccord, cf page 13

e
@ -91-006 814-05

o 91-174 441-05

91-006 818-05

Far connechon see page 1§

Para la cangnien. véase 13 pag. 1%

11-173 174-25

=
9:-002 (65-C5 @

91-002 065-05 (e

91-174 439-25

%

91-114 -138—25

01-174 840-25" h
81174 396-05

ﬁ% 11-173 174-25

91- 171 829-25

10

[ siene Eddutarungen Register 0
s¢e explanations in saclion 0
voir légende regisue Q
ver explicacionas del registro 0




Kopfteile

Needle head parts

Piéces de téte

Piezas de la cabeza PFAFF 3519

91-100 14305

T R

~.. 91-174 367-01

™. -~

.
\ .
.

91-020 320-15 S

91-165 61101 '~

: -~ )

1175 762-05

@ 9:-185 609-05
,

11-225 232-15 —

91-175 5ar-u

T 1 005
91-178 87505

11138 £24-15 (20
12500 17045 (2)
12-305 144-15 {21}

20
%

11130 17315

E—

vease ta pagna 9

}91—174 BE7-01

95-784 123-01

I

91-174 3B1-01

81-174 055-05 ——

Anschiuf siehe Sende 15

Far connection see page 15
Aaccord. ¢1. page 15

Para Iz cosenon. vease lapag 15

Lo
L5

NF
i

sane Sene 21
see page 21

vou page 21
verie 1 pagina 21

"

T sehe Edauterungen Register 8
seg explanaligns in secton 0
varr légendg segistre &
ver gaphcaciones del registro 8




Armteile

Arm parts
Piéces de bras
Piezas del brazo

PFAFF 3519

91-171 012-

012-9

P

14-016 151-81

| 11-341 901-15—

14-016 }53-01

14-580 060-15

o)

}sl-m 0112

G—11-31 sm-zsl

12-361 156-15

f 91-174 340-81
o

91-100 400-15

g §~ 91-100 400-15

91-168 085-81
P

91-174 344-82

-~

14-019 B43-01

14-018 644-91 {

14-680 070-15

14-016 150-01

11335 9215
11-341 962-15 @

91-700 689-15

g

S
91-168 054-92

11-335 802-15

91- llE 932-31

91- llE 931-05 Fars]
91-118 685-05

Ll

~
-174 148-81

91-118 (99-91
e,

(2191-168 244-04—

; 91-118 682-0%

L

91- 118 933-21

a1- 113 940-05
14-602 301-01

1118 58335 —/C @

12-640 130.—55
51-118 581-05

:a / a-118 33705
/ 14-602 90101
9 @ L1
" 91-171 049-05
11-210 168- zs@ S
Q

91118 T5-05

Q @%“91

91-171 042- DS
100 281-25

@ ~ 11-250 08¢-25
7
21-118 038-75 e s

12

3 siehe Erduterungan Register O

sea axplanalons in sacton 9
vour légende registra L]
ver exphicacionas del regisra O




Armteite
Arm parts
Piéces de bras

Piezas dei brazo PFAFF 3519

95-752 121-10/893
PN

11-330 950-15—

95-752 122-71/893
Al

95-752 124-75/883
11330 960-15
§ 95-752 12305 Y
1
|
| |
! 150 19045 () ©11-335 902-15 |
12-308 174-15 (3x) ~— T
>~ ~ r
- : | 21158 480-15
>~ Cam s F A
. 3x ) . 4
(3x) \_\\ V@ I
S 11210 265+15

95.752 125-75/893

[ siene Edauterungen Aegister 0
see explananons in secton 0
venr légende regisre 0
ver exphcacicnes del registo 0

13




Armteile
Arm parts

Piéces de bras
2 Piezas del brazo PFAFF 3519

95-743 5Qd;15

95-743 821-71/893
—_— -

i

95-142 833-12 95742 633-12
PN s

o0 2 &)

: |
11-330 955-15 11-330 955-15

95-743.384-15

11225 37615

11-250 903-25 12-610 250-45

Wq 91-087 906-15 § 91-087 907-15 )
Coa-wr s\ |
> g @‘3‘
\ {

[91-088 ?Lﬁ-}ﬁ- rf
%

91-174 3711-15

) A\ $1-088 915-15
g < 91087 282-11 .
! : Ii\ - - 91-087 305-75/893
f ~ — j‘sl-asa 197-75/648(3] — 7N
RW/ (eolanl ~.
L0 11-330 952-15 ,
H : H : —
,/1‘ | 91-087 965-15 g <
P~ | 91087 294-15 @ P sty 2212 L0 52592 4
Lol 11132 906-15 > - ~
11-250 903-25 | @Y al o U s T 902-15/%% >
91-087 296-75/895 s | T~ -3 90218 =
B /\\’\/'/-/v /'/./V
X 4 Q-141 540-91
v "~
16-049 021-11 a < o
o Mt
12-024 172-15 ——@ \‘\
. /\\‘ y
rf:;(, S ™~ \l
O € ~.
R PN ™ e ~
ST | ews——E o ~
TN ~ > - 31174 142-11
P }91-059 13191 o
I . — —
{ i T s — V e
:-MSMSOZO e /—/'
ol 16-049 820-11—-- e 41-701 664-15
¥ |. -
41-701 564-15 @

@ %% A éus:z 256-15

11-305 289-15

11-305 299-15 6\__%

&-11-130 952-15

-~ 13-030 310-0%
2 &0 S

115930 95215

§1-174 257-05 =
SN
1 siene Edauteringen Regsier0

b see exolanations int saction 0
voir lagende ragistre 0
ver extpwaciones def registro 0

(o

- §1-063.046-05




Armteile

Arm parts
Pigces de bras
Piezas del brazo PFAFF 3519 2
12-005 193 15 5 B
’_,] U 3‘;43 80115 11-130 208-15
} i

85-743 595-15

11130 206-15
05.743 595.15 | M —
t l P - #I

. L —
L
L.—

01050 552,05 110 W73

r’@ (ﬁ@) 11:130 287-15
o)

o
| 91069 56205

85-784 126-91
i

|
|

|

|

J |
- i
L

i
P @ 11-130 208-15
95-743 595-15
/ B
11130 208-15 )
95743 535-15 0

O O -
D OO

i .

g |

11-130 257-15 {2x) | 8 0
o

|
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

— |
|

|

|

|

]

93-136 61391 (3x) L
93-135 60105 (3x)

788-05

oD S 313 r
S 11130 17318 |
93-135 35205 -
e L
99-135 35¢-05 (20 95-135 353-91 (22)
71-85 000120
5-783 995-91— —

il

7 siene Eraulerungen Register 0
ses explanations in section 9
vorr légende registre 0
ver explicaciones del registro 0




Grundplattenteile
Bedplate paris

Pigces du piateau fondamental
3 Piezas de la placa-base PFAFF 3519

91265 045-05

26'536-3.020-9 140)

LA
11-330 952-15-%

§ 11-210 048-35 ()
.- 31-150 504-04/002

41-000 407-15—5 3= 41-000 407-15

91-265 042-05

P

26 536-3.020-9 401 B |
i

—
91-168 143-65 —
T 14215 11613 ../ .
L —
91-171 154-05 P
L —
9]-168 349-35 SR
e 15-120 800-05 [
o K
L !
91-158 347-05

12-548 250-55

91-171 151-91 @
il

.Q

11-130 284-15 —% { }9!-151 282-12

\

L
.-
—

=t

91-168 395-05

81175 539-05 59

—®

e W
=
91-168 347-05

& 11314 1015

81-171 152-05

-
|
|
L

v

91-089 118-05

16

O] sisne Edautarungen Ragister 0
ses explanations in section
voir lgenda regista 0
ver axplicacionaes del registro 0




Grundplattenteiie
Bedplate parts
Piéces du plateau fondamental

Plezas de la placa-base PFAFF 3519

g5.143 41551 4

11135 282-15

91-170 156-12

91-171 334-9) o
- 11-314 36L-15

@

11-314 964-15

§ _
5 12-024 19115 —1 7 =
7/,23" ™. ;
— ~ i 91T 92512
. 91-171 935-12 4 '
b | a1 71 9508
@ 9-171. 529-01 91-171 537-15 l ‘
91-171 823-15 ~ E‘T 4 11-341 308-15
|12 sm 190-45 W s
D N gam 1 12-610 190-45 g1-471 85308 SESUESE
. 91 s 81171 922-05
12-610 130-45
12510 190-65 —
9 @@ 1131 994 15]} a7l 12
91 091805
85-7143 132-15
./'
./'/
/‘/
7
i (&) 12005 21515
| 95743 B17-71/951 12:305 224-15-(S)
-~
; 95744 481-70/951 12:305 14-15 (2]
! 16041 035-21 . 12-501 170-45 (20
’ -130 22715 (2%)
"QJ 99-335 23391 @/r e
NS¢ ;

@

12024 17115

@ 53,15 22341

‘\

99-136 632-91

(12305 2015

&E)-12-005 21515

90-134 960-91
s

95.744 488-15

siche Seie 15

see page 15

von page 15
wa5E 1 pagina 15

!
T
25 308 8.203-0 |
-

g
R ]

12-5&0 150-53

12-640 150-35

=>

25 308-8.203-0

@——11»130 170 15 (2%}

11130 287-15 (2;),%

[ siehe Edauterungan Register 0
see axplanations in section 0
v ldganda registre 0
ves explicaciones del ragstro 9

17




Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Pieces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 3519

93-174 475-91
P

91-174 103-81
PN

31-171 308-91

.,

31-000 678-J5

91-174 955-31
P

41-018 529-\05

N
N

91 174 479-05
91-165 518—05

91-174 478-05

91-000 250-1

91-000 390~ ;

§1-115 650-05

. 81-002 134-05
Ry 91-00

91-174 95\5-45

91-174 998-05

91-000 790-15
{ 91-174 507-05 _-
L

i
—_ D

gi-140 945-05
41-000 678-15

N
91-175 785-05

91-168 257-91

91171 176-75/770

(=]
‘\
i
01-185 ‘452-05

L

91-171 §50-81

91-171 B33-15

<

i

91171 853-15 k

81-171 881~

-
)

0 13061005
11-108 222-15

91-175 838-13 | .

11-108 222-18 é

|
I
|
|
|
!
g 11740851 i
l
|
|
I
|
|
i
!
|

|
|
|
|
i
|
|
l

Lo
26 §35-3.010-9 (570)EE G
2 15130149 480)& ==
.99 13583405
L
1255035 05
.
.
- \‘
\_\‘ \.\__/‘
~.
~.
\»
: TN
o “
"~

q1-171 162-91
PN

A i -
31-168 758-22 -
Y @
11-330 964-15 -
@ 1 =
- \ ‘
P 14-540 030-15
f % 14-017 626-01
! " ~—
| — - 14-015 624-91
L 91-262 023-01 ‘
K,\ %»n-ma 725-15 (4x)
~ -
~
™~ ~.
~ ~.
e Seie 17 . 91265 085-05-—F |
zee sage 17 ~ 26 536-3.010-9 (80)
:::;TF:DL@M 33 ‘\‘
.
SEON /_/-/"1- gL-176 BB0-01 '~
N T ~
N 4’,/’ {1 11-330 226-15 oo
", -
b | @ l—u-ssn zzu-;s —
|
9L-171 815-12 L -
. E
91-174 481-12 !
-~ |t |
13462 088-55 - g :
&= i ;
R = 11-169 846-15 !
11-108 17-15 L%

91-069 06245

12-619 200-35
91-069 241-05 B3
15-120 92405

91-069 240-05

11-317 278-18

18

sighe Endutarungen Regstar &
sea explanabons in saction 0
vou légende regisiza 0

ver exgicaciones osl regisro

a




Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Pieces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de 1a placa-base

PFAFF 3519

91-171 104-91 (

91-165 630-91
o,

i

91.165 691,91

12-010 570-01

26 536-3.010-9 (300 mm) (=)
| 25 161-8.010-2 (120 mm}
©of npsams

. ; (30 mm)

= A
NG )

~
14-015 080-01

91-155 682-05

12650 390-85

11731 80115

11-341 801-15
3L 0015
91-171 173-97

12860 30045 Ji-171797-05

91171 78505 |

| - \-\ ~C ey
r91—155 §78-32 e R
9]-189 245-91 11-335 085-15 9&}155 579-05\1 :
{
A~ s = ’/_/ :
./'/
91-185 684-05 -~

(1) |—s1-165 se5-05

| A —

91-171 502-91
2

12-024 171-15

L “
: L LRI ] @ gi-178 14011
- 15 -
@ @ . 9111}1538738995 ~ T 91-171531-91 -
] \ o )
/! -
Pl eiies genes | [ 2110800695 — N
TR y 11-130 264-15 - "
S8 s ‘ . §1-185 505-05 N
i e 16-048 020-11 b
" 1 vease La pagina 17 § o page 31
N - @@ 11-108 084-15 12-024 171-15 | vesse acagns 2
il (D Soot : o
o 4 L 91-171 854-15 ® - & T
t‘\\\ ~_ I 12-024 172-15 - i3
RN 16-049 021-11 ! - o
et ' @ L "‘!l@j
. e — -
= g J )
J >
L 81-171 853-11

L

-7 91-262 020-15

-
./‘ \
L
=T

11-108 !225-15 (21)

o

91266 310-25

10 %51-15 ©

91-171 939-05

/'/’
T

1-118 893-92

!

91-171 100-938)

14-018 624-81
s

|
|
j
|
|
1

14-018 623-01

14-580 050-15

T siene Edauterungen Ragister 0
see explanalions in secton 0
voir iggenge ragistre O
ver axplicacionas cel registro 0

18




Grundplattenteile

Bedplate parts

Pigéces du plateau fondamenta!
Piezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 3519

81-171 463-91
o

91-171 163-92
i

1341 245Gy

O

(0|

11-341 902-15

N
14-010 173-01

} 91-171 164-2

Q
- sss1s S

41-171 478-81
o,

S1-171 56-0563 91-166 336-05 2

S o) 91-154 323-05 33

7 91-168 335-05 &

31-171 205-07 EEF

81-171 457-04 (3]

e |1

@D

11-108 222-15

) 91166 895-3

O
11-330 95:: 15 ©~

11108 225-15- @

) 91-171 158-82

—

/'

[

| g °q
i ;

|

/-

91-168 M1-07 EEFEerg

§1-174 294 15

91—172 §76-08

-11-130 224-15

/

12-624 310-45 ﬂ

91-168 833-07(E27 &6l |

PR |

. 91-174 295-12
i
11-330 952-15

11-30 952-15 @

91 i 293—B5

20

() sishe Edauterungen Register 0
see explanations in sechon &
vow l¢gende registza 0
yer explicaciones det ragisra 0




Grundplattentsile
Bedplate parts

Piéces du plateau fondamental

Piezas de ia placa-base

PFAFF 3519

91-171 835-81
i,

91-158 309-15

12-610 230-45

00

91-174 582-05 —

—

' =1

91-050 596-05 (£.25) EEI T [
91-106 133-05 (0.1) .
L

91-106 182-05 (0.4)
13-033 220-05

91-159 207-15 (0.95)

) 1317 815
11-138 22415

§1-167 556-11

91-168 938-81 {

R
"‘1‘91-159 582-05
\ @ 91-168 910-05

91-168 907-05
91-187 560-05 -

91-167 55\3-11 %
; il

91-168 9997
y -

12085 170-15 -8 ;

e

91-168 916-05
91-168 917-05

—t

91-168 934-05

®

12-305 144-15 -

11-130 245-15 —é

11-130 224-15

-6 7p5s RIS o
S-S | e
%
91167 55905 L |
. 01-167 53605

12~02§ 171-15
12-640 370-55 1

]
] 61-174 B5-05
| s

<_<@@@°

2

81-174 £35-05

- 12-624 17045

- 11-174 814-15 @

e

= 12618 120-45
< M L1 G105
B - 917174 B60-05

@’—N
* ----- 91-174 857-11

174 882-

81174 852-05 <
Y ~
\ 91-174 B65-

~
91-129 443-12

11174 514-15»~§
! 91
91-168 415-1 >
g ool -~ ~

@
11-130 22415 ;
13-033 260-C5 =

11-17¢ 81415 g

~

=D

11-108 864-25 %@

71-21 00-0125

71-37 00-0131

11-130 092-15

v
91-174 863-12

11-130 173-15

[ sene Eraulgrungen Register &
see gxplanatons n section 0
vorr légende registra O
ver explicaciones del regisieo

21




Grundplattenteile
Bedpiate parts

Piaces du plateau fondamental
Piezas de la placa-base

PFAFF 3519

11-130

@”\

12-500 211-46

A71-15 -

$1-087 S61-T1/%51
-

91-172 903-72/851
.

{3052 248-15

i

16-032 00535

N

91-172 925-92

il

91-172 925-15

13-070 381-05

91- 172 910-05

S

@"*‘ 99-135 108-81

91-172 910-05

@

sehe See 15
sme page 15

wout page 15
wast ‘a pagina t§

\0‘\\ lg:'q-n
“I

A\‘

&)

75 308-8.204-0 &

91- 174 425-12

B,

11- 130 221-15

- 9175 T17-15
A g saz9 9135 ma o
/ B 15-032 nm i \k
e 01-171 5435
7 (\
y 91-171 54812 o J |
91-185 89741 i
11-320 168-15 |
~. :
- : -
-
L
-
/‘/
RS ﬁ/
RN GS .
e
A N
R 25 208-3.200-0 G2
oyl A0 )
'“S*-'gmq'ﬂa 15w ‘)u,ﬂ s
LN A
\\\\__ a4
i
~IL

22

[ siehaEdauterungen Regsterd
see axplanaiions in secton 0
vour legende registre 0
var explicaciones el registre O




Gehauseteile
Housing parts

Parties du corps
Piezas def carter PFAFF 3519 ‘l
91-174 474-25 95-744 118-71/885
b .

35742 210-11/695
b

~1-174 311-75/895

95-742 208-75/835
91174 474-35

91174 388.71/653
.

§1-174 324-75/893
11-108 23715 | |

81-174 383-05(3)

91-174 752-05 (%5

w
=
2n
=
-
on
=
=
=]
n

95-743 128-75/835 -11-130 568-15
11-137 580-15 i

T I 11130 6615, _ 11-133 550-15

95-743 123-75/895

11-108 237-15

95-743 475-71/895 {

11-108 285-25 (2x)

@—12-02¢ 23115

91—055 159-05 (=3
” 12- 501 190-45 (24)
e

95-743 124-75/951
91-171 951-05 (=3 g 11- 130 287-15 (2%)
= 11 039 453-15

11-130 17615~

91-171 152 15 N

23

3 siene Erlguleningean Ragister 0
5ae axplanations in Secion
voir légende regiswa 0
ver gxplicaciones cel cegiatre 0




24



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N? de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description

1

§5-743 045-71/893

99-134 148-91

95-744 076-71/893

11-130 287-15

12-501 190-45

91-034 451-75/689

91-034 488-21

12-305 144-15

12-501 170-45

12-024 171-15

Désignation
Denominacién 5

Schilitten
Carriage
Chariot
Carro

Gummipuffer

Rubber buffer
Amortisseur-cacutchouc
Amortiguador de goma

Halter fir Gummipuffer

Bracket for rubber buffer

Support d'amortisseur-caoutchouc
Soporte para el amortiguador de goma

Zylinderschraube M6 x 12
Pan-head srew M6 x 12

Vis & téte cylindrigue M6 x 12
Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 12

Federring €

Spring washer 6
Rondelle élastique 6
Arandela eidstica 6

Scharnierlager
Hinge mounting
Palier & charniére
Cojinete de charnela

Halter

Bracket
Support
Soporte

Scheibe A5,3
Washer A5,3
Rondelle A5,3
Arandela A5,3

Federring 5

Spring washer 5
Rondelle élastique 5
Arandela elastica 5

Sechskantmutter
Hexagon nut
Ecrou & six pans
Tuerca hexagonal

25




28



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
Ne pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part rumber

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignation
Denaominacién

1

10

AR

12

13

16-409 940-05

95-744 381-91

99-134 505-05

95-742 841-15

14-012 515-01

95-743 826-15

99-134 252-91

95-744 272-15

12-710 906-12

95-744 271-05

95-723 644-01

99-134 108-91

91-020 324-05

95-704 618-05

Zahnriemen
Tothed belt
Courroie dentée
Correa dentada

Stoffanger kompt.
Fabric trapper cpl.
Attrape-tissu cpit
Cazatelas completo

Schneidmesser
Cutting knife
Couteau de coupe
Cuchilla

Schraube
Screw
Vis
Tornillo

Rillenkugellager

Grooved ball bearing
Roulement rainuré a billes
Cojinete de bolas radial

Exzenterboizen
Eccentric pin
Boulon excentrigue
Parno excéntrico

2Zylinder, doppeitwirkend, @ 8 mm x 25 mm Hub
Cylinder, double-acting, 8 mm dia. x 25 mm stroke
Vérin 4 double effet, & 8 mm x 25 mm de course
Cifindro de doble efecto, @ 8 mm x 25 mm de carrera

Verbindungsstlick
Link

Raccord

Pieza de unién

Stellring A3

Fixing collar A3
Bague de réglage A3
Anllo de retencion A3
Halter

Bracket

Support

Soporte

Motor
Motor
Moteur
Motor

2Zylinder, einfachwirkend, @ 12 mm x 25 mm Hub
Cylinder, single-acting, 12 mm dia. x 25 mm stroke
Vérin & simple effet, @ 12 mm x 25 mm de course
Cilindro de simple efecto, @ 12 mm x 25 mm de carrera

Zylindrische Zugleder
Tension spring

Ressort de rappel cylindrique
Muelle de traccién cilindrico

Zahrirad

Gear

Roue dentée
Rueda dentada

27




28



Pos.=Nr. Bestellnummer Teilebenennung
Item No. Part number Description
Ne pos. Ne de commande Désignation
N2 de pos. N¢ de pedido Denominacidn
15 14-012 903-01 Rillenkugellager
Grooved ball bearing
Retulement rainuré a billes
Cojinete de bolas radial
16 95-744 260-01 Zahnrad
Gear
Roue dentée
Aueda dentada
17 14-210 050-01 Nadellagar
Needle bearing

Roulement & aiguilles

Cojinete de agujas

29







Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
Ne° pos,
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N® de commande
N¢ de pedlido

Teilebenennung
Descriptien
Désignation
Denominacién

95-743 675-05

95-744 141-05

14-210 040-01

95-744 169-71/951

95-744 5672-05

25807-6.050-3

99-136 167-81

95-744 318-05

Klotz
Block
Bloc
Blogque

Exzenterbolzen
Eccentric pin
Boulon excentrique
Perno excéntrico

Nadellager

Needle bearing
Roulement 4 aiguilles
Cojinete de agujas

Druckleiste
Pressure strip
Barre de pression
Barre de presién

Webbaumbelag

Beam covering

Revétement caouichouc
Revestimiento de gomaespuma

Walzenbezug

Roller coating
Revétement du puiler
Revestimiento del rodilio

Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, & 16 mm x 5 mm Hub
Cylinder, double-acting, 16 mm dia. x 5 mm stroke
Vérin 4 double effet, @ 16 mm x 5 mm de course
Ciiindro de doble efecto, @ 16 mm x 5 mm de carrera

Druckfeder
Pressure spring
Ressort de pression
Muelle de presidn

3







Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
Ne pos,
N? de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

Ne de commande
N2 de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacion

1

10

95-743 369-92

95-743 359-05

95-743 358-05

95-743 357-05

95-743 775-05

95-743 368-92

99-136 904-91

11-713 039-91

95-743 410-01

95-743 397-05

Lagerbock
Bearing bracket
Chevalet
Soporte

Rolle
Roller
Rouleau
Rodillo

Spreizer
Spreader
Ecarteur
Distanciador

Spreizer
Spreader
Ecarteur
Distanciador

MNadel
Needle
Aiguifle
Aguja

Buchse, volist.
Bush cpl.

Douiile cplte
Casquillo, completo

Zylinder, doppeltwirkend
Cylinder, double-acting
Vérin a double effet
Cilindro de doble efecto

Federdruckschraube M5
Spring-pressure screw M§

Vis de pression 4 ressort M5
Tomillo bajo presidn de muelle M5

Tisch
Table
Table
Mesa

Schieber
Slide
Tiroir
Corredera

33







Pos.-Nr, Bestellnummer Teilebenennung
ltem No. Part number Description
Ne pos. Ne de commande Désignation
N? de pos. N2 de pedido Denominacién 5
1 99-136 701-91 2Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, & 12 mm x 10 mm Hub
Cylinder, double-acting, 12 mm dia. x 10 mm stroke
Vérin & double effet, @ 12 mm x 10 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 12 mm x 10 mm de carrera
2 95-743 993-91 Flansch vollst.
Flange cpl.
Bride cplte
Brida, completo
3 99-136 702-91 Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, @ 20 mm x 10 mm Hub

Cylinder, double-acting, 20 mm dia, x 10 mm stroke
Vérin a double eflet, & 20 mm x 10 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 20 mm x 10 mm de carrera

35







Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N? de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Tellebenennung
Description

1

99-136 661-91

14-731 921-05

14-731 679-05

95-744 389-81

99-134 886-91

99-136 556-91

95-743 845-05

95-744 098-05

Désignation
Denominacion 5

Zylinder, doppeltwirkend
Cylinder, double-acting
Vérin & double effet
Cilindro de doble efecto

Buchse fiir Gleitlager

Bush for friction bearing

Douille pour palier lisse

Casquillo para el cojinete de friccién

Buchse fir Gleitlager

Bush for friction bearing

Douilie pour palier lisse

Casquilio para el cojinete de friccién

Rohr vollst.
Tube assy.
Tube complet
Tubo completo

Zylinder, einfachwirkend, @ 20 mm x 20 mm Hub
Cylinder, single-acting, 20 mm dia. x 20 mm stroke
Vérin & simple effet, @ 20 mm x 20 mm de course
Cilindro de simple efecto, @ 20 mm x 20 mm de carrera

Schwenkantrieb

Swivel actuator
Entrainement orientable
Accionamiento del giro

Buchse
Bush
Douille
Casquillo

Trager

Bracket
Support
Soporte

37







Pos.-Nr.
Itern No.
Ne pos.

N? de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

Ne de commande
N2 de pedide

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacién

1

95-744 248-91

95-743 900-01

95-743 899-01

95-742 964-05

Lager volist.
Bearing cpl.
Palier cplt
Cojinete completo

Schiene Il
Bracket Il
Barre-support Il
Soporte I

Schiene |
Bracket |
Barre-support |
Soporte |

Kulissenstein
Slide block
Coulisseau

Taco de corredera

39




40



Pos.-Nr.

Bestelinummer

Teilebenennung

item No. Part number Description
N° pos. Ne de commande Désfgnation
N2 de pos. N® de pedido Denominacion
1 95-743 901-01 Schiene
Bracket
Barre-support
Soporte
2 99-136 909-91 Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, @ 20 mm x 80 mm Hub
Cyfinder, double-acting, 20 mm dia. x 80 mm stroke
Vérin a double effet, @ 20 mm x 80 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 20 mm x 80 mm de carrera
3 14-731 913-05 Buchse fir Gleitlager
Bush for friction bearing
Douilie pour palier lisse
Casquillo para el cojinete de friccidn
4 98-135 420-91 Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, @ 25 mm x 15 mm Hub

Cylinder, double-acting, 25 mm dia. x 15 mm stroke
Vérin & double effét, & 25 mm x 15 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, 2 25 mm x 15 mm de carrera

2




42



Pos.-Nr. Bestellnummer Tellebenennung
Item No. Part number Description
Ne pos. N° de commande Désignatlon
N2 de pos. N? de pedido Denominacién 5
1 99-134 838-91 Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, @ 20 x 30 mm Hub
Cylinder, double-acting, 20 mm dia. x 30 mm stroke
. Vérin & double effet, @ 20 mm x 30 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 20 mm x 30 mm de carrera
2 89-136 920-81 Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, @ 16 mm x 15 mm Hub

Cylinder, double-acting, 16 mm dia. x 15 mm stroke
Vérin & double effet, @ 16 mm X 15 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 16 mm x 15 mm de carrera

43




[

vL 8L L)

P 51

]




Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N° pos.
N*® de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
Ne de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description

1

11

13

14

95-744 208-71/951

95-744 209-71/851

95-744 210-05

11-130 185-15

95-744 455-05

13-030 272-05

91-066 094-05

95-742 913-05

11-341 169-15

95-744 110-75/951

95-744 203-71/951

95-744 108-71/851

95-744 200-71/951

95-744 217-75/951

Désignation
Denominacién 5

Lager vollst.
Bearing cpl.
Palier cplte
Cujinete completo

Lager vollst.
Bearing cpl.
Palier cplte
Cojinete completo

Leiste
Strip
Plaquette
Plaquita

Zylinderschraube M4 x 6
Pan-head srew M4 x 6

Vis & téte cylindrique M4 x 6
Tomillo cilindrico M4 x 6

Platte
Plate
Plague
Placa

Zylinderstift 4H8 x 30
Cyiindrical pin 4H8 x 30
Goupille cylindrique 4H8 x 30
Pasador cilindrico 4H8 x 30

Zylindrische Zugfeder
Tension spring

Ressort de rappel cylindrique
Muelie de traccion cilindrico

Rolle
Roller
Rouleau
Rodillo

Gewindestift M4 x 6
Threaded stud M4 x &
Vis sans téte Md x 6
Tomillo prisionerc M4 x 6

Steuerkurve

Control cam

Came de commande
Leva de mando

Lager vollst.
Bearing cpl.
Palier cplte
Cojinete completo

Lager vollst.
Bearing cpl.
Palier cplte
Cojinete completo

Lager vollst.
Bearing cpl.
Palier cplite
Cojinete completo

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

45




A

L

BL L * S5 |

E

oL

0 k-

46



Pos.-Nr. Bestelinummer Teilebenennung

Item No. Part number Description

Ne pos. Ne de commande Désignation

N2 de pos. Ne de pedido Denominacién 5
15 98-135 417-91 Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, @ 25 mm x 100 mm Hub

Cylinder, double-acting, 25 mm dia. x 100 mm stroke
. Vérin & double effet, @ 25 mm x 100 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 25 mm x 100 mm de carrera

16 90-134 358-91 Zylinder, doppeliwirkend, & 20 mm x 100 mm Hub
Cylinder, double-acting, 20 mm dia. x 100 mm stroke
Vérin 4 double effet, @ 20 mm x 100 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 20 mm x 100 mm de carrera

17 95-744 312-05 Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa
18 11-130 181-15 Zylinderschraube M4 x 20

Pan-head srew M4 x 20
Vis & téte cylindrigue M4 x 20
Tomillo cilindrico M4 x 20

47




48



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
Ne° pos.
N? de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N¢ de pedido

Teilebenennung
Descripticn

1

95-744 214-15

95-744 213-15

95-743 617-05

95-743 615-05

95-743 616-05

95-743 621-05

95-743 622-05

Désignation
Denominacion

Leiste
Strip
Plaquetie
Plaquita

Leiste
Strip
Plaguette
Plaquita

Klemmfeder
Clamp lever

Levier de serrage
Palanca de friccién

Klemmfeder, cben

Upper clamp lever

Levier de serrage supérieur
Palanca de friccion, arriba

Klemmfeder, unten
Lower clamp lever
Levier de serrage inférieur
Palanca de friccién, abajo

Kiemmfeder, cben

Upper clamp lever

Levier de serrage supérieur
Palanca de friccion, arriba

Klemmfeder, unten
Lower clamp lever
Levier de serrage inférieur
Palanca de friceién, abajo

-

49




El




Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
Ne pos.
N® de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N¢ de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacién

1

10

11

12

95-743 209-71/893

95-743 215-75/351

11-130 245-15

12-501 170-45

11-039 387-15

12-024 211-15

99-136 685-31

11-136 371-15

12-501 210-45

95-744 015-91

95-743 897-11

12-710 230-12

95-744 000-71/951

11-130 365-15

Tréger

Bracket
Support
Soporte

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

Zylinderschraube M5 x 25
Pan-head srew M5 x 25

Vis a téte cylindrique M5 x 25
Tornillo cilindrico M5 x 25

Federring 5

Spring washer 5
Rondelle élastique 5
Arandela eldstica 5

Sechskantschraube M8 x 45
Hexagon screw M8 x 45

Vis & six pans M8 x 45
Tomillo hexagonal M8 x 45

Sechskantmutter
Hexagon nut
Ecrou a six pans
Tuerca hexagonal

Linearfihrung
Linear guide
Guide linéaire
Guia lineal

Zylinderschraube M8 x 25
Pan-head srew M8 x 25

Vis & téte cylindrique M8 x 25
Tornillo cilindrico M8 X 25

Federring 8

Spring washer 8
Rondelle élastique 8
Arandela elastica 8

Pneumatikzylinder, volist.
Pneumatic cylinder cpl.
Vérin pneumatique cplte
Cilindro neumdtico completo

Trager

Bracket
Support
Scporte

Stellring A10

Fixing collar A10
Bague de réglage A10
Anillo de retencion A10

Trager

Bracket
Support
Soporte

Zylinderschraube M8 x 20
Pan-head srew M8 x 20

Vis a téte cylindrique M8 x 20
Tornille cilindrico M8 x 20




52



Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
N¢ pos.

Ne de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

Ne de commande
N2 de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description

15

16

17

20

21

22

12-305 224-15

99-136 €88-05

95-744 005-75/951

95-744 012-75/951

11-039 396-15

11-039 372-15

11-130 311-15

12-501 t90-45

Désignation
Denominacién 5

Scheibe
Washer
Rondelle
Arandela

Hohlwelle
Hollow shatt
Arbre creux
Eje hueco

Anschlag
Stop
Butée
Tope

Leiste
Strip
Plaquette
Plaquita

Sechskantschraube M8 x 60
Hexagen screw M8 x 60

Vis & six pans M8 x 60
Tornillo hexagonat M8 x 60

Sechgkantschraube M8 x 25
Hexagon screw M8 x 25

Vis & six pans M8 x 25
Tornillo hexagonal M8 x 256

Zylinderschraube M6 x 30
Pan-head srew M6 x 30

Vis 4 téte cylindrique M6 x 30
Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 30

Federring 6

Spring washer 6
Rondelle élastique 6
Arandela eléastica 6

53







Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
Ne* pos.

N? de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teilebenennung
Descripticn

10

10.2

10.3

10.4

10.5

10.6

10.7

10.8

95-744 015-91

99-136 892-91

99-134 850-91

18-378 001-61

18-277 001-91

18-032 001-45

99-115 505-91

71-1300-0479

17-518 070-51

Désignation
Denominacién 5

Pneumatikzylinder, volist.
Preumatic cylinder cpl.

Vérin pneumatique cplte
Cilindro neumdtico, completo

Zylinder, doppeliwirkend
Cylinder, double-acting
Vérin a double effet
Cilindro de doble efecto

Abluftventil R1/8

Exhaust valve R1/8

Valve d'évacuation d'air R1/8
Vilvula de aire de salida R1/8

L-Verschraubung 1/8 PK-4
L-unicn 1/8 PK-4

Raccord en L 1/8 PK-4
Racor en L 1/8 PK-4

Doppelnippel 1/8 - 1/8
Double union 1/8 - 1/8
Raccord double 1/8 - 1/8
Manguito doble 1/8 - 1/8

Dichtring O - 1/8

Q-ring 0- /8

Bague d'étanchéité 0 - 1/8
Aniilo de junta 0 - 1/8

Drossefventil

Check valve

Etrangleur

Viélvula estranguladora

Magnetschalter

Sclenoid switch

Interrupteur magnétique
Interruptor electromagnético

Schlauchschelle

Tube clip

Collier de flexible

Abrazadera para tubos -

55







Pos.-Nr.
Htem No.
N® pos.

N® de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description

1

99-115 242-01

99-136 030-:1

95-742 627-91

95-743 699-05

95-743 693-05

11-130 341-15

11-130 287-15

12-501 190-45

Désignation
Denominacion 5

Kugelbuchse

Ball guide

Douilte a bille
Casqguillo esférico

Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, & 16 mm x 230 mm Hub
Cylinder, double-acting, 16 mm dia. x 230 mm stroke
Vérin a double effet, @ 16 mm x 230 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 16 mm x 230 mm de carrera

Fihrung
Guide
Guide
Guia

Stange
Bar
Barre
Barra

Klemmlager

Clamp bearing
Palier de serrage
Cojinete de sujecién

Zylinderschraube M6 x 80
Pan-head srew M6 x 80

Vis & téte cylindrique M6 x 80
Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 80

Zylinderschraube M6 x 12
Pan-head srew M6 x 12

Vig & téte cylindrique M6 x 12
Tornillo cilindrico M6 x 12

Federring 6

Spring washer 6
Rondelle élastique &
Arandela eléstica 6

-

57







Pos.-Nr.
Item No.
Ne pos.
N? de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description

99-136 954-05

99-136 503-91

14-731 679-05

95-744 062-05

14-016 126-01

95-784 135-91

95-784 134-91

Désignation
Denominacién 5

Hohtwelle
Hollow shaift
Arbre creux
Eje hueco

Kugelbiichse

Balt guide

Douille a bifle
Casquillo esférico

Buchse fir Gleitlager

Bush for friction bearing

Douille pour palier lisse

Casquillo para el cojinete de friccion

Zahnrieman
Toothed belt
Courrole dentée
Correa dentada

Rillenkugellager

Grooved ball bearing
Routement rainuré 4 billes
Cojinste de bolas radial

Schrittmotor mit Stecker
Stepping motor with plug
Moteur pas & pas avec prise
Motor paso a paso con enchufe

Schrittmoter mit Stecker
Stepping motor with plug
Moteur pas a pas avec prise
Motor paso a pasc con enchufe

59







Pos.-Nr.
item No.
N° pos.
N¢ de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

Ne° de commande
N? de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacién

1

99-136 911-91

95-743 427-05

95-743 423-05

99-133 359-01

95-744 299-05

95-743 633-05

99-136 254-1

95-744 308-01

95-744 511-05

95-744 778-75

99-136 433-91

91-107 663-05

Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, Linearantrieb @ 16 mm x 95 mm Hub
Cylinder, double-acting, linear drive 16 mm dia. x 95 mm stroke
Vérin a double effet, entrainement lingaire, & 16 mm x 95 mm

de course

Cilindro de doble efecto, accionamiento lineal, @ 16 mm x 95 mm
de carrera

Platte
Plate
Plaque
Placa

Rolle
Roller
Rouleau
Rodillo

Kugelbuchse

Ball guide

Dauille a bille
Casquillo esférico

Welle
Shaft
Arbre
Eje

Zylindrische Druckfeder
Compression spring

Ressort de pression cylindrique
Muelle de presidn cilindrico

Zylinder, einfachwirkend, @ 12 mm x 12 mm Hub
Cylinder, single-acting, 12 mm dia. x 12 mm siroke
Vérin & simple effet, @ 12 mm x 12 mm decourse
Cilindro de simple efecto, @ 12 mm x 12 mm de carrera

Kiappe vollst.

Flap cpl.

Clapet cplte
Trampilla, completa

Schlauch

Tubing

Flexible a
Tube flexible

Winkel {ir Fotozelle

Bracket for photocedl

Angle pour cellule photo-électriqua
Pigza angular para la fotocélula

Zylinder, einfachwirkend, & 12 mm x 25 mm Hub
Cylinder, single-acting, 12 mm dia. x 25 mm stroke
Vérin 4 simple effet, @ 12 mm x 25 mm de course
Gilindro de simple efecto, @ 12 mm x 25 mm de carvera

Zylindrische Zugfeder
Tension spring

Ressort de rappel cylindrique
Muelle de traccién cilindrico

o

61







Pos.-Nr.
Itern No.
N° pos.
N? de pos.

Bestelinummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignatlon
Denominacién

1

14-731 805-05

14-731 724-05

14-731 913-05

Buchse tir Gleitlager

Bush for friction bearing

Douille pour palier lisse

Casquillo para el cojinete de friccién

Buchse fiir Gleitlager

Bush for friction bearing

Douille pour palier lisse -
Casquiflo para el cojinete de friccion

Buchse fir Gleitlager

Bush for friction bearing

Douille pour palier lisse

Casquillo para el cojinete de friccion

Zylinder, doppeltwirkend, @ 20 mm x 140 mm Hub
Cylinder, double-acting, 20 mm dia. x 140 mm stroke
Vérin & double effet, @ 20 mm x 140 mm de course
Cilindro de doble efecto, @ 20 mm x 140 mm de carrera

4 99-134 591-91




3 N

N
1L \ 11
kf:l o Nl L \&

Pos.-Nr.
item No.
Ne pos.
N2 de pos.

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedido

i
’IIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIIJE
§

N

N

| QR
N

N

4 N

N

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacion

1

99-135 614-91

95-743 307-05

17-518 100-51

17-518 090-51

95-743 314-05

95-743 313-05

§5-743 315-05

Zylinder
Cylinder
Vérin

Cilindro

Scheibe
Washer
Aondelle
Arandela

Schiauchschelle 50 - 70

Tube clip 50 - 70

Collier de flexible 50 - 70
Abrazadera para tubes 50 - 70

Schlauchscheile

Tube clip

Collier de flexible
Abrazadera para tubos

Spiralschtauch
Spiral tube
Cordon spiralé
Tubo espirat

Spiralschlauch
Spiral tube
Cordon spiralé
Tubo espiral

Spiralschlauch
Spiral ube
Cordon spiraté
Tubo espiral

64




Geral

Part
Equipment
Pleza

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacién

Bestellnummer
Part number

Ne¢ de commande
N¢ de pedido

Al

A3

Ad

A5

A7

A8

Al16

A7

A1

A20, AZ21

A25, A26

A27, A28

A29, A30

Best. Leiterplatte M-BU-7/002

PC board, M-BU-7/002

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-BU-7/002
Placa de circuito imprese, M-BU-7/002

Best. Leiterplatte M-NG-5A

PC board, M-NG-5A

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-NG-5A
Placa de circuito imprese, M-NG-5A

Best. Leiterplatte M-ZE-9/010

PC board, M-ZE-9/010

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-ZE-8/010
Placa de circuito impreso, M-ZE-3/010

Best. Leiterplatte M-MR-3/001

PC board, M-MR-3/001

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-MR-3/001
Placa de circuito impreso, M-MR-3/001 -

Best. Leiterplatte M-SM-3/006

PC board, M-SM-3/006

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-SM-3/008
Placa de circuito impreso, M-SM-3/006

Best. Leiterplatte M-EA-2/004

PC board, M-EA-2/004

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-EA-2/004
Placa de circuito impreso, M-EA-2/004

Best. Leiterplatte M-EA-2/011

PC board, M-EA-2/011

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-EA-2/011
Placa de circuito impreso, M-EA-2/011

Motorenendstufe 10A

Motor amplifier, 10 A

Etage de sortie de moteur, 10A
Amplificador del motor, 10A

Best. Leiterplatte DX211

PC board, DX21

Carte imprimée équipée avec, DX211
Placa de circuito impreso, DX211

Best. Leiterplatte NTR32

PC board, NTR32

Carte imprimée équipée avec, NTR32
Placa de circuilo impreso, NTR32

Best. Leiterplatte DX185F/002

PC board, DX165F/002

Cante imprimée équipée avec, DX165F/002
Placa de circuito impreso, DX165F/002

Best. Leiterpiatte M-OA-1

PC board, M-QA-1

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-OA-1
Placa de circuito impreso, M-OA-1

Best. Leiterplatte M-OE-1

PC board, M-OE-1

Carte imprimés équipée avec, M-OE-1
Placa de circuito impreso, M-CE-1

Best. Leiterplatte M-RW-2

PC board, M-RW-2

Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-RW-2
Placa de circuito impreso, M-RW-2

91-094 453-93/002

91-290 435-91

91-290 587-83/010

91-290 060-93/001

91-093 459-93/006

91-092 767-93/004

$1-082 767-93/011

91-290 343-91

91-094 007-91

91-093 849-91

71-7500-0197

§1-092 323-91

91-092 321-91

91-093 061-91

65




Gerit Teilebenennung Bestelinummer
Part Description Part number
Eguipment Désignatlon N° de commande
Pleza Denominacién N2 de pedido
A31 Best. Leiterplatte M-TA-5A 91-290 137-93/001
PC board, M-TA-5A
Carte imprimée équipée avec, M-TA-5A
Placa de circuito impreso, M-TA-5A
Folientastatur 71-13 00-0578
Foil keypad
Clavier 2 effleurement
Teclade de folio
Ad1 Halbleiterrelais JAS 215 71-19 00-0252
Semi-conductor refay, JAS 215
Relais semi-conducteur, JAS 215
Relé semi conductor, JAS 215
A100 Laser-Markierungsleuchte
Laser marking Jamp
Lampe de marquage laser
Lampara de marcacién laser
B3.1,B83.2, Nahrungsinitiator 71-63 00-0202
B3.3 Proximity switch
Bs.1, B5.2, Contacteur de proximité
B5.3, Contactor de proximidad
Be,
B7.1,B7.2
B10, B14,
B15, B16,
B19,
B21, B24,
B29.1, B29.2
B31
B50, B51,
B56, B57
B71
B72.1, B72.2
B85 Fotozellen-Verstarker 71-85 00-0127
Sensor amplifier
Amplificateur de ceilule photo-électrique
Amplificador de la fotocélula
Ci Motorkondensator 1QuF/250V 71-41 00-0125
Motor capacitor, 10uF/250 V
Condensateur moteur, T0uF/250 V
Condensator para el motor, 10uF/250 V
F0 Sicherungsautomat 16A 71-15 00-0082
Autom. fuse, 16A
Coupe-circuit, 16A
Fusible automético, 16A
F1 Schmelzeinsatz 10AT 71-15 24-0028
F2 Fuse, 10 AT
Fusible, 10AT
Fusible, 10AT
F3 Schmelzeinsatz 2AT 70-15 24-0019
F4 Fuse, 2AT
F8 Fusible, 2AT
Fa Fusible, 2AT
F5 Schmelzeinsatz 6,3AT 70-15 24-0024
Fuse, 6,3 AT
Fusible, 6,3 AT
Fusible, 6,3 AT

56




Gerat

Part
Equipment
Pieza

Teilebenennung
Description
Désignation
Denominacién

Bestellnummer
Part number

N° de commande
N2 de pedide

F8é

H1

Ko

K23

M1

M2

M3

M4

M5

M7

M10

P2

Q1

QR

Schmelzeinsatz 1,6AT
Fuse, 1,6 AT

Fusible, 1,6 AT
Fusible, 1,6 AT

Giohlampe
Bulb
Ampoule
Bombilla

Schitz 4:1 220V
Contactor, 4:1, 220V
Contacteur, 4:1, 220V
Contactor, 4:1, 220V

Relais 24V
Relay, 24 V
Relais, 24 V
Relg, 24 V

Drehstrommotor 380/220V
3-phase a.c. motor, 380/220V
Moteur triphasé, 380/220V
Motor tritasico, 3807220V

Saugluftmotor 380/220V
Suction motor, 380/220V

Moteur d'aspiration tourne, 380/220V

Motor de aspiracion, 380/220V

Lifter 220V
Fan, 220V
Ventilateur, 220 V
Ventilador, 220 V

Schrittmotor X
Stepping motor, X
Moteur pas & pas, X
Motor paso a paso, X

Schrittrnotor Y
Stepping motor, Y
Moteur pas a pas, Y
Motor paso a pase, Y

Gleichstrommotor

D.C. motor

Moteur & courant continu
Motor de corriente continua

Litter 24V
Fan, 24 V
Ventilateur, 24 V
Ventilador, 24 V

Synchronisator
Encoder
Synchroniseur
Sincronizador

Motorschalter

Motor switch
Contacteur moteur
Interruptor del motor

Motorschutzschalter

Motor overload trip
Contacteur-disjoncteur moteur
Guardamotor

70-15 24-0018

71-25 00-0252

71-18 00-0209

71-19 00-0060

95-723 644-01

71-91 00-0015

71-91 00-003%

71-52 00-0051

71-52 00-0051

71-52 01-5008

71-91 00-0038

71-14 00-0041

71-11 Q0-0307

71-11 00-0246

-

67






